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KEY HIGHLIGHTS- Q.3FY25 

Large Qty ( 45 Nos) order received for 
LNG Trailers from one customer from India 

First in India to have Certificate of 
FSSC 22000 of Kegs for Beverage 

30 YEARS OF EXCELLENCE & Food application 
INOX>Y.ACX 

Biggest ever order received in LNG Division 
for Mini LNG Terminal at Bahamas 

First Liquid Air Tank order of Largest Size IG 
Tank received from UK Customer for LDES 
( Long Duration Energy Storage ) application 

® 

INO~c' IA PRESENTATION 
TEAM INDIA ~ ' V,,..,... 

QX9 HISTORICALLY FUTURISTIC Q3FY25 
OFFICIAL SPONSOR OF THE INDIAN OLYMPIC TEAM 

First of its Kind order for 2KL LH2 Tank 
from New Zealand Customer 

Another large value order received from 
European university for mega research 
project 



3

KEY HIGHLIGH 
CONSOLIDATED TS- FINANCIAL 

~ l[A~ IND;A INO:XCV.A 
Q56' HISTORICA 

OFFICIAL SPONSOR OF THE LL y FUTURISTIC 
INDIAN OLYMPIC TEAM 

PRESENTATION 

Q3FY25 



CONSOLIDATED – KEY RESULT HIGHLIGHTS

PERIOD EBIDTA PATREVENUE

Q3 FY25

Q3 FY24

349 83 57

295 71 48

1165 282 194FY24 
Full year

*

17.0% 17.4%18.2%

FY24 
Full year

4



` 

214 

162 
188 188 

239 

73 

74 
46 62 

50 

6 

42 
63 

57 

45 
2 

10 
5 

13 

15 

295 288 
302 

320 

349 

Q3 FY24 Q4 FY24 Q1 FY25 Q2 FY25 Q3 FY25

5



` 

295 288 
302 

320 

349 

50% 51% 46% 48% 49%

50% 49% 54%
52%

51%

Q3 FY24 Q4 FY24 Q1 FY25 Q2 FY25 Q3 FY25

6



`

520 
593 557

637 607

241 
222 254

291
485

282 
272 294

250

249

1043
1087 1105

1178

1341

Q3 FY24 Q4 FY24 Q1 FY25 Q2 FY25 Q3 FY25

7



`

1,043 
1,087 1,105 

1,178 

1,341 

53% 48% 49% 47% 37%

47% 52% 51% 53% 63%

Q3 FY24 Q4 FY24 Q1 FY25 Q2 FY25 Q3 FY25

8



`

189 
220 

142 

262 
200 

52 
54 

80 

98 242 

54 
35 

88 

6 

51 

295 
309 310 

366 

493 

Q3 FY24 Q4 FY24 Q1 FY25 Q2 FY25 Q3 FY25

9



`

295 
309 310 

366 

493 

56%
32%

49%
42%

21%

44%
68% 51%

58%

79%

Q3 FY24 Q4 FY24 Q1 FY25 Q2 FY25 Q3 FY25

10



Particulars (₹  Cr) Note Q3 FY25 % Q3 FY24 % Y-o-Y  Q2 FY25 % %           

Q-o-Q 

9 Month 

ended 

31st Dec, 

2024

9 Month 

ended 

31st Dec, 

2023

%        

Y-o-Y

FY24

Revenue from Operations 2 333.6    290.7    14.8% 306.6    8.8% 936.6      856.8      9.3% 1,133.3  

Other Income                                                                15.6      4.7        229.8% 13.4      16.1% 34.4         20.1        31.3        

Total Income 349.2    295.4    18.2% 320.0    9.1% 971.0      877.0      10.7% 1,164.7  

Cost of materials consumed                                    150.4    99.6      139.9    403.9      339.0      465.7      

Changes in Inventories of FG & SFG (1.6)       30.5      0.3        16.8         60.6        38.1        

Total Cost of materials 

consumed including WIP 
148.8    42.6% 130.1    44.0% 14.4% 140.2    43.8% 6.1% 420.7      399.6      5.3% 503.8      

Employee benefits expense                                       27.2      7.8% 24.9      8.4% 9.3% 27.3      8.5% -0.5% 80.7         69.8        15.5% 101.7      

Other expenses incl Other 

Comprehesive Income

1
89.9      25.7% 69.2      23.4% 29.9% 74.7      23.3% 20.4% 234.4      190.9      22.8% 280.0      

Total Operating Expenses 265.9    76.1% 224.2    75.9% 18.6% 242.2    75.7% 9.8% 735.8      660.3      11.4% 885.5      

EBITDA (with Other Income) 83.3      23.9% 71.24    24.1% 17.0% 77.8      24.3% 7.1% 235.2      216.6      8.6% 279.2      

EBITDA Margin (%)                                                            2 23.9% 24.1% -0.3% 24.3% -0.5% 24.2% 24.7% 24.0%

Finance cost                                                            3 2.5          0.7% 2.3          0.8% 9.1% 2.8          0.9% -11.6% 7.4            4.1            78.2% 5.7            

Depreciation                                                                       4 6.4          1.8% 5.2          1.8% 22.1% 5.9          1.9% 8.1% 17.9          13.0          38.2% 18.1          

Profit Before Tax  ( PBT ) 74.4       21.3% 63.7       21.6% 16.8% 69.1       21.6% 7.8% 210.0        199.5       5.2% 255.4       

Tax Expense     5 17.6       5.0% 15.3       5.2% 15.1% 19.01     5.9% -7.6% 51.8          47.9          8.2% 61.4          

Profit After Tax    ( PAT ) 56.9       16.3% 48.4       16.4% 17.4% 50.1       15.6% 13.6% 158.2        151.7       4.3% 194.0       

PAT Margin (%)                                                                   6 16.3% 16.4% -0.1% 15.6% 0.6% 16.3% 17.3% 16.7%
11



SHAREHOLDING PATTERN- 31st Dec 2024 (IN %)
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- Promoters - DII - FPI - Public

NSE Ticker INOXINDIA

BSE Ticker 544046

IPO Listing Date 21 Dec 2023

Share Price (₹)^ 1,106.85

Market Cap (₹ Mn)^ 100,462

% Free Float^ 25.00%

Free float market cap (₹ Mn)^ 25,115

Shares outstanding^ 9,07,63,500

3 Months ADTV* (shares) – 31st Dec 24 125,263

3 Months ADTV (₹ Mn) - 31st Dec 24 145.10

Industry Other Industrial Products

Dec 
2024

^Source: NSE,

75.00% 6.99% 6.52% 11.49%
* ADTV : Average Daily Trading Volume 



Business Divisions

24% 
Robust 3Y CAGR 

Total Income

282 Cr
EBIDTA

24%
EBITDA Margin

17%
PAT Margin

39%
RoCE

30%
ROE

194 Cr
PAT

FY24
(₹. Cr)

Industrial Gases

LNG

Cryo Scientific

World's leading provider of customized cryogenic equipment

Over 30 years of experience in design, manufacturing and 
installation of cryogenic equipment

Global customer base across 100+ countries

Large-scale serial manufacturing facilities at four locations in India 
and part manufacturing and service distribution from one location 
at Brazil and stock & sale facility at Netherlands in Europe

Serving Industrial Gas, LNG and Cryo Scientific Division

Working continuously towards Clean Energy initiatives in - LNG, 
Liquid Hydrogen & Fusion Energy

13
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TEAM I:~ INOX:CVA PRESENTRTION 

Q~ HISTORICALLY FUTURISTIC Q3 FY25 
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Growth Story of INOX India 
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INOX CVA 
HISTORICALLY FUTURIST IC 

TEAM INDIA 

QC(S) Strong Product Development & Engineering Focus 
.__ _______________________________________________ ____.. ............. """""' ...................................................... 1NDIAN OLYMPIC TEAM 

Q3FY25 

lnhouse team with 400+ engineers provides the ability to develop new products and offer customized solutions 
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OEM LNG vehicle fuel tanks Cryogenic biological storage LNG/LCNG fuel stations 

Turnkey solutions for Expertise in designing, Focus on satellite and Cryogenic propellant 
scientific and industrial manufacturing, and launch facilities, filling and servicing 

research installing cryolines, cryogenic propulsion facility for a launch pad 
vessels, and related systems, project in India 
systems. superconductivity, etc. 

30 YEARS OF EXCELLENCE 

INCJXY~ 

@---
Installation of mini-LNG terminal in 
Scotland, UK and Rntigua 

Cargo tanks for an inland water way LNG 
bunker barge for European customer 

LNG mining tanks for a multi-national 
equipment manufacturer 

Manufactured MRI Design, manufacturing, 
cryostat for GO I. installation and 

Manufactured a thermal acceptance tests of the 
vacuum chamber with a ITER cryolines and 

Spanish partner warmlines in France 
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Supported by Integrated Facilities in India and Service Support 
Internationally making it a 'True-blue Indian Multinational' 
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TE:I;~ INOX CVA PRESENTRTION 

QQS) HISTORICALLY FUTURIST IC Q3 FY25 
OFFICIAL SPONSOR OF THE INDIAN OLYMPIC TEAM 

Designed, Engineered and Made In 
India 

••• 

Europe 
Stock & Sale 

• 

Brazil 

• 

Manufacturing & Service Center 

Integrated Manufacturing facilities in the 
Indian Cryogenic Industry 

• ••• • 

*• 

"' 

• 

Head Office 
Vadodara, Gujarat 

• • • 
* • • 

• 

• 

• • ... . ... •• • • • • 
• • 

India • 
Manufacturing Unit in Kalal, Gujarat 
since 1992 with 92,036 Sq mt 

• 
• 

e Sales & Service Support * INOXCVR Operations INOXCVR Customers 

30 YEARS OF EXCELLENCE 

INCJXY~ 

Making For The World 

5000+ customers across 100+ countries 

Manufacturing Unit in Silvassa, Gujarat 
since 2004 with 7,000 Sq mt 

Manufacturing Unit 
Savli, Gujarat 

Manufacturing Unit (SEZ) in Kandla SEZ, 
Gujarat since 2007 with 30,996 Sq mt 
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Product range with applications from 'deep in the earth' to 
'high up in space' 
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TE:I;~ INOX CVA PRESENTRTION 

QQS) HISTORICALLY FUTURIST IC Q3 FY25 
OFFICIAL SPONSOR OF THE INDIAN OLYMPIC TEAM 

Oil & Gas, Refining & Petrochemicals I Shipping & Transportation I Construction & Cement I Cryo Scientific Research I Dairy & Livestock I Electronics I Fertilizers 
& Chemicals I Food & Beverages I Glass & Ceramics I Healthcare & Life Sciences I Hydrogen I Industrial Gas I LNG & LCNG I Metal Processing I Paper & Pulp I 

Pharmaceuticals I Power & Utilities I Rubber I Steel & Mining I Water & Water Treatment I Aviation & Aerospace I Material Handling I Entertainment & Events 

Serving Cryogenic Solutions that optimize processes, reduce costs, minimize environmental impact, and ensures top-quality performance 

30 YEARS OF EXCELLENCE 

INCJXY~ 
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37%

Europe
18%

South America
14%

Export to Others
31%

Avg of last 4 years
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3 0 YEARS O F EX C E L LENCE 

INOX>Y.a< 

® 

TEAM I:~ INOX:CVA PRESENTRTION 

Q~ HISTORICALLY FUTURISTIC Q3 FY25 
OFFICIAL SPONSOR OF THE INDIAN OLYMPIC TEAM 

Future Growth Strategies -
INOX India 
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Growing at the Pace of Clean Energy 
Propelling Green & Clean Energy Future 

HYDROGEN 

Offers end-to-end solutions for Liquid Hydrogen 
storage and transportation, available in sizes ranging 
from small to large as required 

30 YEARS OF EXCELLENCE 

INCJXY~ 

INOX 

LNG 

INOXCVA is a pioneer and market leader in LNG 
infrastructure 

Continual innovation and new product 
introductions to meet emerging industry needs 
have been the hallmark of INOXCVA's LNG 
Journey 

® 

TE:I;~ INOX CVA PRESENTRTION 

QQS) HISTORICALLY FUTURIST IC Q3 FY25 
OFFICIAL SPONSOR OF THE INDIAN OLYMPIC TEAM 

FUSION 

Proud contribution to the world's largest fusion 
research project by providing critical equipment: 
4km long complex jacketed piping to maintain 
ultra cold superconducting magnets operational 
under all conditions 
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INOX CVA 
HISTORICALLY FUTURISTIC 

Resilient to Ride through the Sector's Growth Cycle TEAM INDIA 

QC(S) 
.__ ______________________________________________ ____..,_. ............ ,,..._. ................................................. 1NDIAN OLYMPIC TEAM 

Serving 

Global Markets 

• Europe 

• North & South 

America 

• Asia 

• Middle East & Africa 

• Oceania 

30 YEARS OF EXCELLENCE 

INCJXY~ 

Diverse 

Industries from 

• Steel to Space 

• Construction to Cryo Scientifics 

.: .... ~--~-~--~-~-~-~-~--~-~---~-~---~.Y..~E.9..$.!.~--~·-·········································· 
• Medical to Mining 

• Paper To Power 

0 

0 -.___0~:.- 0 Wide Rrray 
o-~~;~)o 

\ of Products 

• Storage and Bulk Tanks 

• Vaporizers, Oil and 

Gas Equipment 

• LNG Satellite Stations 

• Cryo-distribution Systems, etc. 

• Engineered Package System 

• Cryo-Preservation 

PRESENTRTION 

Q3FY25 
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Growth Pillars

Vision

Profitable
Portfolio Growth

Value
Creation

Thought 
leadership

Market
Leadership

Resilient
Revenues

Manufacturing
Infrastructure

through 
comprehensive

solutions

by persistent
innovation

by introducing 
products

ahead of demand

via differentiated 
service

powered by a 
diverse

product range

advancing 
through
constant 

upgradation

To be the world's best integrated cryogenic solutions enterprise with a leadership position across products and markets, 
exceeding customer and stakeholder expectations

28



This presentation has been prepared by INOX India Limited solely to provide information about the Company to its stakeholders.

No representation or warranty, express or implied is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or
correctness of such information or opinions contained herein. None of the Company nor any of its respective affiliates, advisers or representatives,
shall have any liability whatsoever (in negligence or otherwise) for any loss howsoever arising from any use of this presentation or its contents or
otherwise arising in connection with this presentation.

The information contained in this presentation is only current as of its date. The Company may alter, modify or otherwise change in any manner the
content of this presentation, without obligation to notify any person of such revision or changes. Certain statements made in this presentation may
not be based on historical information or facts and may be "forward-looking statements", including those relating to the Company’s general business
plans and strategy, its future financial condition and growth prospects, and future developments in its industry and its competitive and regulatory
environment. Actual results may differ materially from these forward-looking statements due to number of factors, including future changes or
developments in the Company’s business, its competitive environment, information technology and political, economic, legal and social conditions in
India.

Please note that this presentation is based on the publicly available information including but not limited to Company’s website and Annual Reports.

This communication is for general information purposes only, without regard to specific objectives, financial situations and needs of any particular
person. Please note that investments in securities are subject to risks including loss of principal amount.

This presentation does not constitute an offer or invitation to purchase or subscribe for any shares in the company and neither any part of it shall
form the basis of or be relied upon in connection with any contract or commitment whatsoever.
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INOX India LIMITED

(ISIN: INE616N01034; NSE: INOXINDIA; BSE: 544046)

REGISTERED & CORPORATE OFFICE:

9th Floor, K P Platina, Racecourse

Vadodara - 390007, Gujarat, India

www.inoxcva.com

SUNIL LAVATI | Investor Relations Officer
E: acctipo.in@inoxcva.com

ADITYA TIKARE & ROHIT ROKADE 
Investor Relations
E: aditya.tikare@adfactorspr.com
E: rohit.rokade@adfactorspr.com
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